
ISOLATORS Series

Switch-disconnectors
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SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS

GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Scame provide with this ISOLATORS Series a practical
solution for switch-disconnector inside an enclosure
with a high degree of protection.
The versions 20A, 32A and 40A (enclosure OMNIA Series)
can be mounted in the same enclosure, which can be
intergrated into the Scame ADVANCE System, and also
the OMNIA System.

REFERENCE STANDARD

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Switch-disconnectors are suitable for:

- Emergency switching
- Control of circuits
- Isolation of circuits

VERSIONS
The isolators are available in two versions:

- Emergency switching
- General use

Each version is available with rated current of 20A-
32A-40A-63A-80A-100A-125A-160A.
Avaible metal and thermoplastic enclosures.
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ISOLATORS Series

IEC 60947-3
Low-voltage switchgear

and controlgear
Part. 3: Switches, disconnectors,

switch-disconnectors and fuse-combination unit

(The components shown above are modular
with the engineering plastic version only)

ADVANCE 2
Series

OMNIA
Series

ISOLATORS
Series
(20A, 32A,40A)

ADVANCE 2
System

STRUCTURAL CHARACTERISTICS
Engineering plastic version
- High impact, self-extinguishing thermoplastic

material.

- Surface mounting from the inside with pass-through
screws or from the rear.

- Draining holes on all sides.

- Protection degree: IP65.

- Cable entry: knock out

- Type of entry:

Metal versions
- Wall mounting die-cast aluminium enclosures

- Varnish with grey epoxy resin.

- Stainless steel screws for closing cover with flat
screwdriver slot

- Earthing terminal on the base

- Fixing to wall by brackets incorporated in the
enclosure base

- Cable entry: threaded

- Type of entry:

Enclosure OMNIA Series 20A, 32A and 40A
upper surface: 3xM20/M25
lover surface: 2xM20/M25
side surface: 2xM20
back surface: 2XM20/M25

New enclosure 20A, 32A and 40A
upper surface: 1xM20+1xM25
lover surface: 1xM20+1xM25
side surface: -
back surface: -

Enclosure 63A, 80A and 100A
upper surface: 2xM25/M32
lover surface: 2xM25/M32
side surface: -
back surface: -

Enclosure 125A and 160A
upper surface: blank side
lover surface: blank side
side surface: blank side
back surface: blank side

Enclosure 20A, 32A, 40A
upper surface: 1xM20+1xM25
lover surface: 1xM20+1xM25

Enclosure 63A, 80A and 100A
upper surface: 2xM32
lover surface: 2xM32

Enclosure 125A, 160A
upper surface: blank side
lover surface: blank side
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ISOLATORS Series

FOR EMERGENCY SWITCHING
- Padlockable red knob
- Yellow front plate
- Enclosure: RAL 7035 grey

FOR GENERAL USE
- Padlockable black knob
- Grey front plate
- Enclosure: RAL 7035 grey

SURFACE MOUNTING - ENGINEERING PLASTIC VERSION
Reference standard: IEC 60947-3

20A

135 x 125 x 85 (1)

105 x 150 x 82
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590.EM2002

590.EM2003

590.EM2004

590.EM2012

590.EM2013

590.EM2014

590.EM3202

590.EM3203

590.EM3204

590.EM3212

590.EM3213

590.EM3214

590.EM4002

590.EM4003

590.EM4004

590.EM4012

590.EM4013

590.EM4014

590.EM6302

590.EM6303

590.EM6304

590.EM8002

590.EM8003

590.EM8004

590.EM10003

590.EM10004

590.EM12503

590.EM12504

590.EM16003

590.EM16004

135 x 125 x 85 (1)

105 x 150 x 82

135 x 125 x 85 (1)

105 x 150 x 82

1/12

1/12

1/12

1/12

1/5

1/5

1/5

1/5

1/5

1/12

1/12

190 x 140 x 100

190 x 140 x 100

300 x 220 x 120

380 x 300 x 120

190 x 140 x 100

32A

40A

63A

80A

100A

125A

160A

ENCLOSURE
DIMENSIONS (mm)

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP55

IP55

IP65

PROTECTION
DEGREEPOLES

PACK
QTY.

EMERGENCY
SWITCHING

CATALOGUE NUMBER

590.GE2002

590.GE2003

590.GE2004

590.GE2012

590.GE2013

590.GE2014

590.GE3202

590.GE3203

590.GE3204

590.GE3212

590.GE3213

590.GE3214

590.GE4002

590.GE4003

590.GE4004

590.GE4012

590.GE4013

590.GE4014

590.GE6302

590.GE6303

590.GE6304

590.GE8002

590.GE8003

590.GE8004

590.GE10003

590.GE10004

590.GE12503

590.GE12504

590.GE16003

590.GE16004

GENERAL
USE

(1) Enclosure OMNIA Series

FOR EMERGENCY SWITCHING
- Padlockable red knob
- Yellow front plate
- Enclosure: RAL 7035 grey

FOR GENERAL USE
- Padlockable black knob
- Grey front plate
- Enclosure: RAL 7035 grey

SURFACE MOUNTING - METAL VERSION
Reference standard: IEC 60947-3

20A 105 x 150 x 82
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590.HEM2002

590.HEM2003

590.HEM2004

590.HEM3202

590.HEM3203

590.HEM3204

590.HEM4002

590.HEM4003

590.HEM4004

590.HEM6302

590.HEM6303

590.HEM6304

590.HEM8002

590.HEM8003

590.HEM8004

590.HEM10003

590.HEM10004

590.HEM12503

590.HEM12504

590.HEM16003

590.HEM16004

105 x 150 x 82

105 x 150 x 82

1/12

1/12

1/5

1/5

1/5

1

1/5

1/12

150 x 210 x 106

150 x 210 x 106

315 x 260 x 110

410 x 315 x 150

150 x 210 x 106

32A

40A

63A

100A

125A

160A

80A

ENCLOSURE
DIMENSIONS (mm)

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP65

PROTECTION
DEGREEPOLES

PACK
QTY.

EMERGENCY
SWITCHING

CATALOGUE NUMBER

590.HGE2002

590.HGE2003

590.HGE2004

590.HGE3202

590.HGE3203

590.HGE3204

590.HGE4002

590.HGE4003

590.HGE4004

590.HGE6302

590.HGE6303

590.HGE6304

590.HGE8002

590.HGE8003

590.HGE8004

590.HGE10003

590.HGE10004

590.HGE12503

590.HGE12504

590.HGE16003

590.HGE16004

GENERAL
USE

135x125x85

105x150x82

105x150x82

150x210x106

190x140x100

300x220x120
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ISOLATORS Series

FOR EMERGENCY SWITCHING
- Padlockable red knob
- Yellow front plate
- Enclosure: RAL 7035 grey

FOR GENERAL USE
- Padlockable black knob
- Grey front plate
- Enclosure: RAL 7035 grey

20A 135 x 125

2

3

4

2

3

4

590.ER1602

590.ER1603

590.ER1604

590.ER3202

590.ER3203

590.ER3204

135 x 125 1/12

1/12

32A

FLANGE
DIMENSIONS (mm)POLES PACK QTY.

IP55

IP55

PROTECTION
DEGREE

590.GR1602

590.GR1603

590.GR1604

590.GR3202

590.GR3203

590.GR3204

FLUSH MOUNTING
Reference standard: IEC 60947-3

572.0200

572.0220

572.0311
572.0312
572.0313
572.0314
572.0316

572.0310
572.M0310

672.5416

590....

672.1200

EMERGENCY
SWITCHING

CATALOGUE NUMBER
GENERAL
USE

OMNIA System

DOMINO System

ENGINEERING PLASTIC VERSION

TECHNICAL DATA
ROTARY SWITCHES
Reference standard: IEC 60947-3

100A

800

-

8

100

-

-

-

100

-

-

100

80

63

50

1500

40

80

2100

25-50

-

25-50

-

63A

690

-

8

63

63

-

-

63

-

-

63

63

40

30

1500

10

63

2850

10-35

8-2

10-35

8-2

40A

690

400

4

40

40

40

-

-

40

-

-

35

-

25

400

10

40

1500

1,5 - 10

16 - 8

1,5 - 16

16 - 6

80A

690

-

8

86

86

-

-

80

-

-

80

67

67

38

1500

-

-

2850

10-35

8-2

10-35

8-2

32A

690

400

4

40

40

-

-

32

-

-

32

32

-

25

400

10

32

1500

Pe
rm

is
si

bl
e

w
ire

 g
au

ge
:

Sh
or

t-c
irc

ui
t

pr
ot

ec
tio

n:

Rated insulation voltage Ul
VAC

VDC

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp kV

Thermal current Ithe

AC21A Resistive loads, including
moderate overloads

AC22A Mixed resitive and inductive loads,
including moderate overloads

DC21A Resistive loads, including
moderate overloads

DC22A Mixed resitive and inductive loads,
including moderate overloads

A

Rated short-time withstand current Icw (1s)

Conditional short-circuit current

Associate fuse size for conditional

short-circuit current - Type gG

Rated short-circuit making capacity. Icm

Flexible wire

Flexible wire

mm2

AWG

mm2

AWG

A

A

A

kA

A

A

No
m

in
al

 c
ur

re
nt

 ra
tin

g

AC23A Switching off motor loads or other
highly inductive loads
(3 phase / 3 pole)

400V

500V

690V

AC3 Squirrel-cage motor: starting,
switching off motor during running
(3 phase / 3 pole)

A

400V

500V

690V

A

400V

500V

690V

A

400V

690V

300V

250V

500V

1,5 - 10

16 - 8

1,5 - 16

16 - 6

1,5 - 10

16 - 8

1,5 - 16

16 - 6

Thermal current Ith A

A

A

-

-

-

12

28,5

20

28,5

20

40

25

55

32

25 32 -32 - -

20 32 -32 - -

125A

750

750

8

125

125

-

-

125

-

-

125

90

70

50

2500

12

100

3600

10-70

-

-

-

-

125
(220V)

80
(220V)

160A

750

750

12

200

160

-

-

160

-

-

160

135

125

80

4000

25

200

12000

10-70

-

-

-

-

160
(220V)

160
(220V)

20A

690

400

4

30

30

-

-

30

-

-

20

20

-

16

400

10

16

1500
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ISOLATORS Series

DESCRIPTION

Suitable for engineering
plastic enclosure

20A, 32A and 40A

63A and 80A

20A, 32A and 40A

63 and 80A

1/12

1/5

1/12

1/5

Suitable for
metal enclosure

ROTARY
SWITCHES PACK QTY.

590.BK040

590.BK080

590.BK040H

590.BK080H

ACCESSORIES

CATALOGUE
NUMBER

DOOR-LOCKING KIT

THERMAL POWER DISSIPATION
DESCRIPTION CURRENT PER POLE/CONTACT PACK QTY. CATALOGUE NUMBER CATALOGUE NUMBER

2P 30A 0,9W 1/6 i 590.YA162B i 590.YA162R

3P 30A 0,9W 1/6 i 590.YA163B i 590.YA163R

4P 30A 0,9W 1/6 i 590.YA164B i 590.YA164R

2P 40A 1,6W 1/6 i 590.YA322B i 590.YA322R

3P 40A 1,6W 1/6 i 590.YA323B i 590.YA323R

4P 40A 1,6W 1/6 i 590.YA324B i 590.YA324R

2P 40A - 1/6 590.YA402B -

3P 40A - 1/6 590.YA403B -

4P 40A - 1/6 590.YA404B -

2P 63A - 1/6 i 590.YA632B -

3P 63A - 1/6 i 590.YA633B -

4P 63A - 1/6 i 590.YA634B -

2P 86A - 1/6 i 590.YA802B -

3P 86A - 1/6 i 590.YA803B -

4P 86A - 1/6 i 590.YA804B -

SWITCHING UNITS
Reference standards: IEC 60947-3 and CEI 17-11 (Italian standard)
- For rotary switches
- Degree of protection: IP20
- 90° operation angle
- Suitable as spare part for the SCAME ISOLATORS Series and ADVANCE2 Series

SWITCHING UNITS

16A

32A

63A

40A

80A

UNIT B
BASE MTG.

UNIT R
FRONT PANEL MTG.
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ISOLATORS Series

2P SWITCH

3P SWITCH

4P SWITCH

DIMENSIONS

(dimensions in mm)
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SCAME PARRE S.p.A. - VIA COSTA ERTA, 15 - 24020 PARRE (BG) ITALY - TEL. +39 035 705000 - TELEFAX +39 035 703122

ScameOnLine
http://www.scame.com

e-mail: export@scame.com
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